In accordance with
e AM10

Insolvency {England &

waksfules206. - Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

(TR

16/04/2018 #44
COMPANIES HOUSE

I Company details

Company numbet l 0 ]}3_]'5‘17[_5]_1_]_1_]—2

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Positive Qutcomes Training Ltd

bold black capitals,

|

Administrator's name

Full forerame(s) Philip Lewis

Surname Armstrong

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumberl 2nd Floor

Street | 110 Cannon Street

Post town London

County/Region |

et (£ [0[4[N[ [6[€ [0

Country

r Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s) Philip James © Other administrator
Surname Watkins ;Jr?gt?el: SZﬁ'.‘S?J&Iﬁ',' o sbout
Administrator’s address @

Building name/number l 2nd Floor © Other administrator

Street [110 Gannon Street wnather sdmintor
Post town London

County/Region

i
e (e [ola N[ [ole [0

Country r

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

I Period of progress report

i Tl 55 [0 [L[L
To date "1 PG— la_-lg__ PZ_PFW%_

I Progress report

137 | attach a copy of the progress report

m Sign and date

Administrator's Signature

signature X W X

Signature date d ‘ F: [M_C)_’E m[y—‘v[?%—

e—

04/17 Version 1.0



AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wil! be
visible to searchers of the public record,

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

[“’"‘“‘"“"‘“ Alistair Holt-Thomas E Where to send

fompammame ERP Advisory LLP You may return this form to any Companies Hause
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address helow:

Address

I 2nd Floor The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,

’ 110 Cannon Street Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.

| DX 33050 Cardiff.

| P London

County/Region

‘P"‘"""’ E [C |4 (N 6 E (U - -

,_T*[_!—[_{__l—_’_ ﬂ?urther information

Country

lnx

Telephore

020 3005 4000
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectiy or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

{0 The company name and numher match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

(O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquirfes@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

0417 Version 1.0




Positive Outcomes Training Ltd
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 17/09/2017 From 17/03/2017
of Affairs To 16/03/2018 To 16/03/2018
£ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
Uncertain Intercompany (Positive Outcomes Ltd) NIL NIL
NIL NIL
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(5,457.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
(700,000.00) Loan notes NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(773,895.00) Ordinary Shareholders-A, B, C& D NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(1,479,352.00) NIL NIL
REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Note:

Page 1 of 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

10 April 2018 17:17



81027 |udy 0T

910z S9Ny (Solep pue puejbul) Adusajosug
au3 JO €8T 3Ny 03 uensind 8107 Y21eW 9T 01 /TQT J1oquidas /T pouad ayy Jo) Joday ssa1b0id S10jeisILiwpy oyl

LTOT 40 902 "ON Hno) saiuedwo) ‘voisialq Alaauey) ‘sansng Jo uno) ybiH ay L
(LANVdIWOD 3H1.) (NOLLVYLSINIWAY NI) dl1 SNINIVYIL STIN0I1LNO JAILISOd

AIOSIARV

cddd




Hoday ssaibold ,SI0IEnSIBIUPY U1
(UuonensiuwpY L) Py} BUjule]), SAWCINQ SISO

POLIad U1 U] paIINdU] S35USMXD JO JUSWSIEIS 4
2A73EjNWND pue poyad ay3 J0) Junode sjuawied pue sidiecoy 3
‘AjRANEINWND pUR poLiad
By} 10§ SJUBLUDSINGSIP PUE S1S0D W[} SICIRNSIUILIPY 913 JO S|IR1RqG ‘a
fousby buipund s|ipjs pue uoieanp3 v4s3 SLIOM JO S|NPAYDS ¥ "
SLi03sND g SNUSASY WH JUWH podas ssaiboid au3 Jo 80U |BULIO) ‘QTIWY Lulod d
1apjoy ab1eyd Buneoy; BuiAlend HO40 SI01R1SILIWDY U3 JO
3o0.ld ADUDA|OSUT JO JUBLIBIRIS dIs uawiuiodde auy pue Auedwo) syy Buipiebal uonewlojul Aloimels v
uonepinb] Algjun|op s1oupald TAD Jua3u0) xipudddy
8102/€0/91 — £102/60/L1 pouad Supodal sy, polad ayL
4717 AOSIAPY dud ' $1500 Juaunuiodde
Jo suppep sawer dijiyq pue Buonsiuay sima dijiyd SI0IRNSIUIIPY SUL -21d pue sesuadxe ‘SJUSBLIRSINGSIP ‘UOeIAUNWRI SIOJeIS|UIUPY €
(uonensiuwpy ug) py} Buluel] sawoaIND SARISOd Auedwon syl SI0}IP3.I2 33 10J SWOOING PIYRWRST "z
d 71 AIOSIADY did dud ponad 2y3 Ul UoResIulWpY 243 Jo $saibold T
:ptodad suy3 ul pasn aq Aewy suonelaaiqqe buimoljo) ayL juanuo) uondas

suoljeIARI(qe pue SJUdU0Y)




"PIAJOSSIP 24 0} paaap 3q [[im Auedio) 313 22130U 3y Jo Buyjl 3y} Joye SyucwW 2.y
pue pus ue 0} uoneqsiuwpy ay) Bulg 03 986T Y AJUSAIOSUT By} C) T4 3PPaLdS
J0 8 ydeifeied ypm aoueplodse Ul saluedwo) Jo Jenisibay syl 01 I0)j0U B pulas
[m Asy ‘(ued paguiosald Jo Aem AQ UBYY BYI0) SIOUPSID paindasun s)1 0} UoANGLISID
e punad b yoym Auadosd ou sey Auedwiol 2y JUIY} Siolensiuuipy sy sy

ABajea3s yxa pajedinuy

AlOSINDY

cdld

voday ssa1bo.d SI0JBASIULIPY 3|
(uonensiWpy LI} P17 BUIUR]] SSWONE SARISOd

“ued paguasald aul Jo Aem Ag sionpadd
palnoasun ayy 03 JuswAed puaplAlp e JO UCINUISIP 34} J|qRUS 0} SI0YPaLd 3y} JO
JUAsUOD AQ 6TOZ Yaiely 9T 13Un SUjuowl 2T AQ papualxe usaq Sey Uoelisiuiwpy syl

juswiuiodde jo pouad |erul 943 03 UoIsuIIXI

‘paiinbal 2uam Suooe Jo suorgebiisasul J2ypn) ou Jeyl wauos ued |

*pa1oNpUOs U2 Sey ssauisng s,Auedwios 2yl Yolum Ul Aem

oy BuipieBal aaey Asu SUIa2UGI AUR UO UORBWICIU Spiacdd 0) SI0UPID PayAUl pue
‘510)0941p SU3 WG} UOHRWLIoUL 13U Ny paisanbal ‘uoneuiolu) Sununodie pue spiodal
pue s3ooq sAuveduion Byl pamalAs SABY [ SpPRW 3q PINCO SSLISADDS. JeyM pue
'saiped JsUlo 10 sJopaap isuiebe swied |epualod Aue Buipnpui ‘sey Auedwo? ayd
S19s558 JeUMm 03Ul suonebnsasul ajeucpuodold no BuiAuied apnpul SSNp AW Jo Jed
suoijehnsaaul

"YIOM JO BINPSYIS AUY LIYLIM PRUILILOD S UORRULIONI J3LINS

"A[poys paadxs sl Junolle SIU3 U0 Uonnquisip v *000°T067 40 (uonensiuiwpy
u) pr1 SSWodING SARISCd WY anp 199p e S| Auedwo) 2y} Jo Jasse Auo ayl

V453 S wod) sausnk pue siapew
Aoynels ypm Buijeap paajoau) Ajjedipund sey polsd U3 Ul Jno palued yiom Syl

[lu 32 ] Sy} 0§ “uasald 32 218159 UoiRIISIUILUPY 341 Ul SpUny
ou ale as8y] "Jojensiuiupy se Jusunulodde Aw Souls pue podal SIUl JO pouRd Byl
4oy suonpesuesy Buyjeisp unoooe sjuawAed pue sydiadal e s| g xipuaddy e payoeny

*pa12|dwiod 29 01 [|RS FIOM JO AIBLULUNS B LM
Jaupaboy pouad ayy Bupnp uayeuspun IoMm jo sinpayds e 3 Xipuaddy je yoepe 1

pouiad 9y} Buninp ua)yelspun J1o0M

uonjensiuupy ayj Jo ssaiboid 1



poday SSaUB0Id SHOIeSILWLDY SUYL
(Uonensiuwpy ur) p1 Buiuel| sswonng aamsod

‘ploysaly) ped paquasald aul pasdxa 03 JUSINSU] SNYT PUB 1SMO)
sem Juswied Auedwooiaqu) sy ‘pajsedalo) ueyl eal| Jaybiy e 1e aiem uonensiuwpy
J2Y1 Ul SWiep ayj se pue (UCHEASIUIWPY Ul) P17 SSWIOOIN0 SASC WOL) PUIPIAIPD
3yl Jo wnjuenb ay3 uo uspuadap Sem JUNOWR S|U| ‘JUNOWE SILIUIL 9P BYl Me[a]
dloalBy) pue 981°6% 29 0] pajewnss S| ‘Apadosd Jou uo paseq “ued paquosasd 2yl

"000°0T3 speadxa Jap|oy
abueyd Buieo); syl 03 sige|ieae Aedoid 18U BU) pur £0Q7 JRqWa1dss T Jaye paieasd
sem sbieyo Bupeo)) ayy aloym sandde Ajuo ved paglosaid 2yl "986T 10Y ADUSAIOSUT
34} JO Y9/ T UOIIDDS YIM SIURPIOIDR Ul SI0)PSID PRINIISUN U3 JO) DPISE 195 S| YDIYm
absey> bureo)y B Jo 1SPIOY 3] 03 3(qelieAR SpUny j0 1o aAled e S| ped paquosald ay)

Hed paquasaid

*S101|PaJ2 Paln23sun 01 uonnauisIp
B )EW 0] D|ge|leAR Spun) JUSPIYNS 9ARY |ON |IM Auedwo) 3yl Jeyl pojewnss
AQUaLIND 51 Y JUDLIS)E]S SLUIODINO pPajeLulisa Sy ul apew suondwnsse ayy uo paseq

510}IpaJ) PaInNd3asuf 10§ BWOIINQ

SUIRP JoYpat jeiuasaRId
Aue Bugedipiue jou aJe am 24024343 pue Auedwon Uy ul 592A0/dws ou adam Y]

SIOHPRLD) [RRUBIIIDI J0J BRIOIINO

sbleys Buneo)) JIsy3 Jepun suonngLasip
Lupayus Jo Aem AQ Wiyl 03 (UOHBNSIUILIPY UL} PIT SSWIODINQ SAISOd Woll 000'0TLF
paTlWE. SARY am 21ep O 'SUBO] 13Ul UO |[BJHOYS B Jayns [im ASYL ‘P17l S9Wodng
BAISOd pue pI] Bujulel] sawWOdNQ SAIISOd AQ 78S THT’cF pemo sem Jybisatod

10}1pa1) pRIndas 10j 3WONN0

‘Mmoj2q pazepdn s|
1nq sjesodosd Si03R1SIUILIPY BUT Ul N0 189S SBM SI0)PaId 10) SUI0IIN0 PIeWIS? ayl

S10311pa.1D 9y] 10} awiod3nQ pajewinysy "¢



*SI0)palD
BU} WO 0S Op O} UoNESUOUINE paalRdal aaey am yBnoyjje ‘o1ep 0] pames ussq
DARY S3SUDMXD 953U JO DUOU SILISD LOREJISIUIWIPY U} Ul S|qR|IBAR SpUnj oU alay] SY

$350 Judwjuiodde-aad siojensiuwupy

"INISSI0XR alp
$35UadXa 10 uoneIBUNWRY BY) Jey) uopedjdde 1no) e 1o Yodas sy jo 3diedal syl
BuIMO||0) S3@aM 8 JO Jl dwi B S| a1y, ~podad ssaiboud siyy jo adiooaa 3yl Bumo|(o)
sAep 1z Bulaq uonewuou Buisanbai 1oy 3wy swp B S alay) 210U ased|d '1senbal uo
NoA 0} JUas aq ||IM 3pINb Jueaalal ayy Jo Adod pley e ‘>_m>_.._mEmu_< .m:o_umbm_c_EE
0} QU0 By PIPs pue
AUl Bumoljio) sy Buisn ssad0e Ued NOA UDIUm $234 0) m_u_sw EBEQU Ay} ul
punoyj aq ued syybu asayy Jo s|ierap Jayung (Ajuo 4 xipuaddy Ui N0 195 SB poliag
Burpodas ay3 ul paunoul sasuadxa a3 o4e 9SaU) S0USIDYU JO 358 104) "sainy (So[eMm
pue puejfu3) ASuaaosuT 2y Jopun ‘podal iy Ul PISOPSIP 3541 a4 Uoiym ‘sasuadxe
IBy10 pue uofelsunwsl slojeasiuiwpy sy sbus|eys oy by e aaey Jayun)
pue sI10jefsiujWpy SU} Woly ucnewloul jiaypny 1senbas o3 Wb e oAy sIONpaID)

‘papiactd
Asnolaald s|lejap sy} Padxa 01 A Jou ale palindul ag 0} pajedionue o paundul
sasuadya 3y 1ey) pRRadra ARUALIND SL 1T "Hodal iUl AG RRARAGD POURY AR Buunp

AlOSIADY

o4

Uodey ssaibold S101ensupy ayL

(uoneasiuwWpy up) p BUILIEL] SBWOIING JANISOd

P2.4NUl Udaq dARY 1By sasuadxa Jo Juswiels e 4 Xipuaddy e yoene 1 'sjesodosd
,SI0JRAISIUIUPY DY) Ul INC 189S Sem Sasuadxe [SIClEaSiuiupy 241 JO S1BWnse Uy

sasuadxa ,s10jeSIUNUpY

'@ x1puaddy ul 3no 39s ale Hodal sjy} Jo polad ay3 Bulinp
paLINDUl SJUSWSSINGSIP JO S|IE1a  'palinoul sem abea)iw ay] awin syl e Buljessd
9)eJ abesjiw paroidde JyNH U3 18 AOSIADY d¥d Aq pled aJe ‘21e35a ADUaAjosul ay) 0}
algengLIie ADa.Ip S| UdIYM ‘leael] sSaujsnq Joj sapiyaa a1eald Jo ash sy 03 Bunelal
sasuadxo Jo) spew sjuswded abeq| Auedwony 2yl Jo Jjeyaq uo SICIRASIUIWPY
3y Ag padinoul S3500 [enyoe Jo abieydal e ale SJUSWISSINGS|P SJ01RNSIUILPY 4L

SJUDWIRSINGSIP ,S10]eNSIUIMpPY

'SIO)pRL [eQuaRRId
pue painaes sy jo |eacudde Jaypng INOUNM SIRWIISS S33) 2UY} Ul IO 185 junowe
|B301 2y} BulpesdXa SIS00 B} UC PIseq S82) MEIP 0] 3|qruUN 2.8 SIOJRASIUIWPY UL

sjesodold Byl yum SI0NPSLd O} PRABINDIID SIS
s8] Y} Ul poplactd wns sy} pesoxs JOu |IM ‘S)1S00 W] UQ PaSeq SIOJRJISIUILIPY
2yl Ag pasaAacdal 9 03 pajedpiue uonelaunwsas sy *q xipuaddy je payoepe osje
S| ajep 03 pue podal S|y} jo poliad ay3 Bulnp pa.iindu) S1SE0 Sl N0 JO UMOPYEDI]

'SISEQ SIUY U UoRRIBunUISL ayy
paalbe sI0lpaid paIN3as JUSLLIRIRIS SYnsal pajealold suy w1 papnpul pue sjesodold
S10JRLSIUIWPY JUIOL B4 Ul pa)Rls SBM SIUL "S|ge|IBAR SPUN) OU 2B 3I3Y) SB UMBIP 3¢ 0)
1°A sey siyy ang | ya Buipnpoxs 997’817 18 paddes asom S99) 51011351 UILUPY JUIOL S

'payRER 595UadXe JO JUBLUSIELS By
ul 30 13s ale Lodal 3yl Jo pouad auyy Buunp pabieys uopessunwal JO S|iEI3Q 'SIseq
1500 2L B UO P)e|nd|es g pinoys UOIRIBUNWIB) SI0JRSIUILUPY 3U] J2Y} UoI3n|osal
e passed JOYPaID palndas auy) sjesodosd Si01eNSIUILPY 243 SO UOREINDID Buimo|jo4

UOIEIDUNWIBA SI0JRHSTUNIPY

$3500 juswiuiodde-a1d pue sasuddxa ‘sjuswasingsip ‘uoneIdUNLWI SI0JRIISIUIWPY "€



L10T Ael $2

JUP3IO DY) JO JUBSUOD AQ BTOZ UDIRI 9T 03 Syjuow 2T Aq papuaixy
QUON
SAZ §53Q ‘UOIBY|Y ‘UOIUBWLION YINOS ‘Aep SAISIEW T

J002241q -|lpmdLD puiweg

LT0€ 40 80¢¢C

unoY satuedwo) ‘uaising AlssuryD ‘8onsn( Jo Unod YBiH ayL

:sjesodoud
/Slojensuupy
10

|eacidde Jo ajeq

nuasunuodde Jo
pouad iUl sy}
0] SUOISUaIX]

:Aue 1 'slaploy
2DIL0 SNAIARIY

'sjielsp
Jojujoddy

s1aqwnu
a0ualajal UnoD

1yBnolq a.om

sbuipssnoud
uofjelsiupupe
Y3Iym U1 1nag

:[{sJojensiuwpy
JO Waunujodde

Hoday ssaibold Siojelsunupy ayl

(uonensiuwpy ur) pr7 BLILIEL] SBWOIING BANISCd

S{Z §53a AYsAgiag uclaly uojueLLION
yinos Aep salsiep Z N

Q7 6530 SNYSAQIS] uolally UCIUBLLION
LInos Aepp SaISIe Z nn

39 NHFDH UOpUD] 199115 UoUue) 1T 4001 pug

1SSRIPpPE SsauIsng

:301)J0 pasalsiBal snowad

1901140 pataisiBoy

LT0T/€0/LT Jo ajeg b116H580 wJaguinu Auedwo)
139 NHFOF Uopuo 123415 uouue) OIT 1004 puz  (s)iojensiuiupy e/u :saweu buipely 1Yo
d11 AosiApY dud J0 ssaippy
supiepn sawer dijiud 3 buossuuy sima dijlud  :(s)J03R13SIUILIPY INOILLYWHOANTI ANYdWWOD

‘STIV.LIA NOTLVHISINIWAaY (NOILVYLSINIWQY NI) QL1 DNINIVYL STWOILNO JALLISOd

A1OSIADY

ddd

uonew.ojut Atoanyels

v Xipuaddy




Hodoy sseibold 5101e0SIULLPY BYL
(uonensiPY Up) P11 Butuel] SaWO0N0 9ARISCd

hm_mw—\,m poday ssa460.d 9Y3 JO S0RON |eULIO] OTIWVY W04 HD

q xipuaddy




Hoday s59160.d ,SI01EISIULLPY SLL
(uonensiuwpy U} Py BujUIRI] SIWOIIND SAYSOd

AlOSIADY

J}lom JoINpayis y
cddd

3 Xipuaddy




stauonpeld Aduaaosur 3z Aq padinbal se paunbas se Bunepdn sssuonoeid AJusajosul ay) Ag paanbal se paainbai se Bunepdn
puk ABajelys ased aUl pue ased au3 JO 1Pnpuod ay) Buimalaal Apeinboy pue ABajeiis ased oy} pue 953 aU3 0 1PNPU0D 33 Buimalaal Apenbay
"$3UNoDJEe Yueq Buusisiuupy "SISPUI| PRINJ3s YIm pasiel
uayeEl2pun 3q 03 }Iom ainind pouad Buiiodas a3 Bulinp ua)epapun NIoM |
DNINNVId ONY NOILYYLSININGAY ONINNY1d ONY NOILVHLISININGY I
KioBajes | @10N

SiEDA 7 UIYIM pasop 3q [|Im 3SBD DU

(IM Jjeap 24 0] SONSS! [BIUSIUO4IALD 10 Ajajes pue yyeay [euondsoxa ou 2ie usyL

uoneisiBa) Ag pasinbal se paajaoal S| sansed JueAdld JSLR0 pur S0P AU JO uoeIado-0d N4
SIaPIOUSNENS WoJy sauanb [euondanxas ou ale alaylL

pajuiodde Jou s1 SJOHPEUD JO BINJILUILLIOD Y

palnuap! ade sapenbal jepueul oN

‘PApNPXa udsq sey Jajepinbi] psjuiodde Ajjusnbasgns Aue Aq usyeuapun aq Aels 18Y1 JOM By,
ansind 10 31eblISoAUl 0) SISTIRL OU ik By |

3)ep 0} dn pue 339|dWoD 318 paASDaL SPIoJAI YL

AHOM 40 ITNAIHIS STHL DNITIdIWOD NI SNOILIWNSSY TVHINTD

suswdoaasp JO palutoju) Jday aJe Aay]l Buunsua pue siapjoysyels

13y3o pue sioypasn Ppajoid 0F aIsy) Al|lejueisqns si Jng SJoNpaLD 03 J1JaUaq [elouRul) 1021IP B SARY Jou Aew siy] siomew Aiojenbal pue uonesibal Jueasjal yum
BulAdwicy ‘si03auip ayj JO 1PNpUOd 3yl 0] uonee. Ul paiinbai alsym sopoq Azoymels Bupiinou ‘ssalboid auy vo Buplodas senbaa ‘saiued payy 0y usunuicdde
3Y) Jo suonedyiiou ‘pijea st juaunuiodde ayy buunsus Buipnipu) ‘syniels Ag palinbal st Jauonipeld AJUSAJOSUT ue AQ uaeuspun yiom ay) Jo uopodosd vy

*SWIeP J0)IPaLD JO Jussalbe pue AUNIDS DY SPNPUL [|IM USYEUBPUN }J0M 358D SIU] UT *JONpPaID JO SSBD SI10W JO BUs 0} uonnquasip
e 32Ul 03 3|e)eAR SPUN) JUSIIYNS 3G BJ9YJ PJNCYS SJONP3ID 0} JY3UBq {RIDUBLY B 3 ABW 3I3Y) ‘SPUny JO UOHRSIIEA B3 Ul S)NSDI USYELSPUN YIOM 2IDUM

‘3jpidwod
0} )1S J40M JO BUIPNO ue Ym Jayiaboy poriad Guspodas sy Buunp (S)Iapjoy 30140 U3 AQ UIESpUN YIOM BY3 JO AIBLULINS PS}IEIdp B N0 5135 MOjRq 3jqe) syl

}4OM 3JO BINPayds
(NOLLYMLSINIWAY NI) P¥] Buiies] sawodng aamisod




DNILHOdIH ANV IINVITdWOD AHO0LNLYVIS DNILYOdIY ANV IONVITdWOD AUOLNLYI1S S
*2)ojdwod
S| BaJe U] yJom Ino ‘Jybi| o3 SaWoD UoRBEWLIOM| JBYHN] SSBIUN ‘¥S43 yum sauanb jo uones|jeuly
UINEMIBPUN 3q 03 HIOM 2NN poyiad Bupsodal 2y3 BulINp U EI3pUn HIOM
SNOILVYOTISIANI SNOLLVYDILISIANI 12
9861 12V AdusAjosuT By ‘puspivp ued paquoisaud
UM S2uepIodde uf SSa00.4d puspialp Ino Alied pue swiep 10upsld aaiby aL) 1oJ swiep Joypatd paindasun Bulmaiaal jo ssaooud ay3 uebag
uIeHapun aq 0] YoM uning poyad Bulodal a3 Bulnp ud)eLIapUN YI0M
SA0LIQIFAD SHO11q3H) €
1qop Auedwo?) Jajul 3y} Jo Padsal S| (uonelisiuupy "POAIRI3L 3g 0 PUSPIAID 3y} Jo Buiunz pue wnuenb ayy buys)gess
u1) P17 SSLGIIND SANSO Wol) pusplalp Hed paquosald auy bBuiaeaay pue (UOREASIUILLPY LI} PIT SSWOdIN0 SANSOd Jo snieys Buuojuop
uayeLIBPUN 3q 0] YI0M 2ININg poutad Bunsodad ayl Bulinp uayelIepuUn JIOM
NOLLVSITVIY 13SSY NOLLVSITVIY 13SSY [4
SW3)sAs Ja3ndwod
uo say Jo BuiAdoa/dmyoeq |1 au3 jo uonelBaiul 3y palR|dwo)
"S9JROLILIBD
A13Y) 10) SI3UIe3) WOl S15anbad JO ISquInU jeRUEISYNS SB UM Yjeaq
'salanb IM [2Bp O] SNUIRUO ‘souenb buipury
>t VS LM ESp O} RUOD pue sajeoyiniso ‘seonuaidde ‘'sasuien buipiebal yJs Yum pasien
2582 3l jO . b 5
uonzInp ay) InoyBno.y} SUNodk UBQ MNLISS JUAJoSU BupRSIuIWPY padinbal se uoieUBINIOP YdNS JBLR0 Yim J13Y3abo) S1oypand
03 s Bunenoup ‘esed ayy Jo uopeunp auyy noybnodyy udyeRMApUN
‘uone|siba) Ag palinbal se syoay> buuepune] Asuoly BuiobuQ aq [um pajedipiue i 1o uS3q Sey Jey) oM U3 JO 153240y e pajiduio)
‘BuissaiBoad 5| ased ayy aInNsua 0} pue 0} papuale *Buissaaboad s1 ased 3y aINsUD 0} pue 0} papusyie
2Je s1epew AIojnie)s ||e ainsua o) Apoq [euaissatold Alolejnbal 2Je sigllew AIgINJels ||B aunsua o) Apog euoissajosd Alojeinbal

NJIOAA JO BINpaYDS
(NOILVHISINIWNGY NI) P17 Bujuiel) sawodnp aanRisod




Juawubisse ay) Inoybnosyl papaau uaym pue se alape [ebaj bupeas BuUoN

udNeapun 3q o0} jlom aining poiiad Buiiodal ayy bulinp uayepapun JI0M
NOILYSILIT ANV Tv931 NOLLVYOLLIT ANV Tv9dY L

-aoepd %00) Buipen ou 0S pue ‘s10)RnSIUILPY

efu JO jusunuiodde jo Aep a3 uo Buipes) pasesd ssauIsng Syl
ajqeaijdde jou - HNIGVL a|qedijdde jou - HNIAVUL 9

‘sjuaWwaiinbal JueAsjal 2YJ Yim 3cueplodde ul 3)91dwoo ale sispew
(2 usym asop B 03 ssa00ld AJUSAOSUl SYY JO JPNpuod ay) Buibuug

'syodaa Aloyngeys Jo uone|nasn Buimolio) "SYIUOW ZT J3UHNJ B 10) UORRIISIUILLPY 3y} 0} UOISUSIXS
Buisuie salsnb Aue yyum Buleaqg pasnbai se spodas Aoymels bul(y pue paJsnbaz ay) uirlqo o3 siaded 3ysinbas ays pansst pue paledald
pouad Bupuodas ay) Buunp Janiew auy Jo ssaiboud ayj uo waly jepdn
01 uonersiBa) Aq paunbas se Sioypasd/I01gap/siequew o) Buiodey ‘PRIEIED 3q [IIM

$39} S,19p|0Y 2040 BYJ YdIYMm UO SiSeq Sth 104 jeAcidde JoUpaId ulRlgqo
*sa|uedwo)) Jo Jensibay AnoD e payl 2q

01 pasinbay ale spodal asayy JO SaIdoD) "UOHRISIBa| BU1 YlIM SOUEPIODIR spodal Aoymes 4o uopeinalp Buimoloy
ut spoday asou o Buly pue sened jueasjal (e 03 Burnodal Alcimess Buisue salanb Aue yum Buijeaq -paainbau se spodas Asoyngeys Bulyy pue
pouad Bunuodal ay) Buunp Janew ayy Jo ssasboud ayy uo wayy ajepdn

Juauiuiodde Bupwmolo) Buisie sianew 1A pue xey yiim buljesq 0} uopeisiba) Aq pasnbas se sioypan/ioigap/siaquisw o) paijoday
uAeLIPUN 24 03 JIOM 1NN pouiad Buodad ayy Buunp uaxeuspun YI0M
NIOM JO B{Npayds

(NOLLVHISINIWAY NI) p31 Butujedy sawodng aanisod




Hoday ss5a1b04d ,S101R3SIUWIPY BY L
(Uonegsiuiwpy Uy py] Buulel] S3WodINQ SARISOd

AOSIADY aAne|hwNd pue poliad aY) 10) SJUBWASINGSIP pue S1S0D dwi} Ssiojesiuiupy @2yl Jo sjielad

ol

d xipuaddy




8102/¥0/01 Pojuld

[RIENDUY SBM 3500 DY) 3L AL 1e Aujieasid
2381 JUWH ayl 1 palieys 5| aBea) iy

SL'6 1930) pueJSy
SL'6 obeisod

| fuofisjen
ELLILY)

8102 Y4 91 0) L1 Jaquandas L}
popad ayy 10§ sJUBBRINGSI

S1162) 516zl poddng 9 [eustssaj0ld Jowny |
mmm.oom mmw.on_u " |euoissajold Jewin
1SOv-Ove SOPO¥E " sigpanq / siabeuep
SHS-0SE SaL-0GY " 1euped 7 JoNE] usLIUoddy
_E ﬂ >.i 1] apein

T 9T0T AeA 15T
o : woiy

591 1n0 ableyn du4

ST 68z 00°004'S [y 08T 0501 08°L 00’z $INOH [B10L
00GLT 00'S6¢ 08’y og'l SalEWO{ Juatluioddy

9z e §Z2'969°C 56'g 0L} a6¥ SE'¢ aa'i sBussiy /Sunodsy AOIMENS
98962 STIsNE SLoL oLk org sl oo’y aoueydwon Loymeg
00'SLT SLEZL Sro o sapnbuz vaao
00°61Z §1'€tl o s¥'o uopeBnsasy)
00'SL 0528 05D 050 SIONPAID PaINDasury
oorelh 09 ie 050 0g'0 sI10}Ipa.sy
00622 SL'ET) st'o Sv0 Buneold uchiesyesy jassy
00'eLT SLETL s¥o o uopesieay 1355y
BZ'BEE 09'L82 a0 erA] S¥0 UONEASIUWIPY [E1aU99)
00002 000t oz'0 LAl {esauan - Buguncooy ased
£5°88¢€ PrALE: o6'e 66’1 o'l MAlASY PUB joluO ) SSED
Gy'Sel 006Gl oL G0 080 Bununoooy asen

Soy| e L

Liaddng g jeusissajold daninr

podau 1500 pouad - Hodey 6 diS ddd

ICUGISS 8,014 1D suopaaun f s1oBeuppy

s1auped
/ S19ME | awmoddy

Bujuueld pPUE UOBERSIVIKIPY

SH0Z UOIBIN O/ 01/ |02 40ULIBIARS £ ) POLST o} 10} PARIRLED ol
{uopensiunupy u} piy Bujuies] sawonng



esel s

Hoddng § 1BUOISSA0IY Jowunp

|562002 462002 IBUCISSSY0I] JBUID
jgorove  seyove ~ si0j08iq  sisbeueiy
{5¥5-05Y S6#-0Sp Jauped / Jaye) justljuioddy
m..m:x Aepy 35T 970Z Ae 15T apein

T o 0 T T wey T gajed o abieyy did

PaLINOU| 5BM 3150 Al awn aylie Sulpeaasd
1BI YW H 841 1e padreys 51 9des| Iy

8§46 |E}0L puBlS
G166 obeisog

I MoBmens
3 enjep

20T Y4By 94 O3 L10Z Jequraidag /1
pouad ayj 1o} SjuslUASINGSI]

10'21E SZ'9EL'0Z  0P'5Y |EI0L puUElD
00642 SL850') Y3 MR ETITEIENS
0052 05°Z6E'2 0.8 seljijeuLo juswiuoddy
60°2€E 05°202'8 oLz sBuness /Huodey Loimels
00's6¥ 00'066 00z je1aue) - goueldwor Aoinels
s1Zze SLEPY'TL  9Z'6E soueydwe) ioymels
1L982 SZT'I6S'} 85'S saunbul vago —
L2582 §2°165°} £6'¢ ~ uonebpseau) 5Z°862 00°00L'S 011 [e301 puels
¥9'£9e 00'091'L a4 SJIONPBID PaIndesun 00'5.2 00'56+ 08l MIEWIOS Jualjumoddy
00'SL2 SL8% SZ'0 sioypasd) penoag SC969°2 c6'8 1 /Bulodsy Aioiniels
00'0€EL 0528 §Z°0 _ saskoidw3 sz'I6L'e S0l aaugldwon oymeg
orisz s$TL9T'L 06'r sioypald SL€ZL S¥'0 ‘ sauinbug vaao
00522 GLEZL S0 Buijeod uonesyeay jessy SLeZ) S0 uopebisaau|
00°s.2 G189 §52°0 uopesyeay Josse-efian 0g.e 050 SI0}pRITy painoasun
££'€82 00°089 ore uapesiieay] 1ossy 2 05°.8 050 s10}|pasd
qrieT 05228 oLe uopes|jeay j0ssy 00642 T A S0 12014 UohesIEY 1955y
00'sLe 00'6S 0z'o souBINSUY| e 81871 50 ) uopes)jeay Jossy
BE'ELE 00'51E'Z 029 UCHENSIUWPY [B18USS) 62'BEE 05°LET 040 UONEAISIUNLPY [RI3USE)
FANE: S 05'269'L oLt MBIASY PUE |0U0D BSED £5°99¢ SZ'180'L G6'Z IAYH pUE [0JU0D BSED
00002 00°0F ozo |essusg - Bupunasoy asen 00°00Z 00 0F 0z0 Jan) - fiuunoooy ases
00'00Z 00092 084 Bugunosoy asen Stg6L 00'542 oLk Bununoaoy ssen
£9'9Pe 05L9t'y 09T Bujuueld puE uoyERSIURUPY AN C O SIels'L 56'% ueld PUE UONENS[WPY

3 oey Ay abelany 33500 (BJO) SINOH {810} ' 3 91ey AjiH abesany 3 ison (e101 SINOH |ejo] : B

8102 YyoJelN 51 0] asEI Ay} jo LIEYS 8Y) W0y pableyd sLl | 810z Uil 9} 0] 1102 Jequinjdes L) pouad ay) Joj pabieys awi|

(uonensiuwpy u)) py Bululel L S8WO2INE BANISOd

2102/70/0L PAluLy SIUBWASINAS|P pug 1800 9SED SJOYM - HOdSY 6 JIS d¥id



Hoday ssaibold ,SI0JenSIUWpY SUL
(uonensiuipy Ul p17 Buiuies] $2W00IN0 DARISOd

A
ﬂ—_oMm,m \ aAREeINWND pue poiad ayj3 105 Junodde syjuswAied pue s3dieday

3 xipuaddy




Hoday ssaufiold ,S101ensiupyY syl
{uopensiwpy ur) py] Bujuiel L sswemnQ aAsod

9¥L'0T

ot SJUBWIASINGSIP ,SI9PIOH BJLJO

{53500

oc/'0z SWIL) uoheISUNWSI SIDPIOH 3310

7 sasuadxg
81-1elW-91

pepua
pouad au) 1o} sesuadxs Jo Juswajelg
(uonensiuwpy ur) pr7 BUIUIRL SSWOMNG SARISO4

AlosiApy

ELE

poliad dyl ul pasnduj sasuadxa jo Juswajels

4 xipuaddy




